CH \$65.00.00 78344

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI192214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIBANK, N.A.		02/04/2014	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	/ALASSIS DIRECT MAIL, INC.			
Street Address: ONE TARGETING CENTRE				
City:	WINDSOR			
State/Country:	tate/Country: CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06095			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2921856	LOCAL COUPONS. SUPER SAVINGS.
Registration Number:	1945801	SUPER COUPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622200

Email: noreen.gosselin@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Noreen Gosselin
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47315-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noreen Gosselin
SIGNATURE:	Noreen Gosselin
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Citibank UCC-3 - Valassis Direct Mail#page1.tif source=Citibank UCC-3 - Valassis Direct Mail#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008410 FRAME: 0412

source=Citibank UCC-3 - Valassis Direct Mail#page3.tif source=Citibank UCC-3 - Valassis Direct Mail#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008410 FRAME: 0413

alk HOO Climan County 1	800-828-0938		U.C FILED	RE DEPARTMENT (.C. FILING SEC: 02:31 PM 02/04 FILING # 2014	TION 4/2014
alb.UCC.filings@nationalcorp.com	<u></u>		** * ****	SRV: 140130983	
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				DAY: 14013030.	
National Corporate Research, Ltd.	Ī				
194 Washington Avenue Suite 310					
Albany, NY 12210	,				
		THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here	exact, full name; do not omit, r	nodify, or abbreviate any part of	the Debtor	's name); If any part of the in	dividual Debtor'
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	id provide the Individual Dabto	Information in item 10 of the F	inancing St	stement Addendum (Form Ut	CC1Ad)
Valassis Direct Mail, Inc.					
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL	NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY				
One Targeting Centre	Windsor		STATE	POSTAL CODE 06095	COUNTRY
25. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME C. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	IAMIC	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
050/050					
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN 38. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			e (3a or 3b		
Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Ager	nt and Collateral A	gent			
			~~~~~	IAL MARKETON CONTRACTOR	
R 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL	NAME	ADDITION	VAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	city New York	NAME		POSTAL CODE 10013	COUNTRY

Consignee/Consignor

Licenses/Licensor

F#414727 A#591473

REEL: 008410 FRAME: 0414

Bailes/Bailer

Seller/Buyer

Lesses/Lessor

7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable):

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Filed with: DE - Secretary of State

## UGO FINANCINO CTATEMENT AMENDMEN

### **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT**

FO	LLOW INSTRUCTIONS				
	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CSC 800-858-5294		]	Delewaye Department of St	ato
В.	E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)			Delaware Department of St U.C.C. Filing Section	ate
	filingdept@cscinfo.com			Filed: 10:16 AM 08/07/201	Q
C.	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			U.C.C. Initial Filing No: 2014 0	453795
	801 ADLAI STEVENSON DR [150357285]	$\neg$		Amendment No: 2018 54240 Service Request No: 2018604	
	SPRINGFIELD, IL 62703			•	
	US				
l			THE ABOVE SPACE	CE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE C	NLY
	INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 140453795		1b. This FINANCING STATEM (or recorded) in the REAL	IENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for r	ecord]
2.	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is term	inated v			
3.	Statement  ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and ad		£ 8	F A - circum in the an O	
J. [	For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral			Assignor in nem 9	
4. [	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	respect	to the security interest(s) of Secu	red Party authorizing this Continuation	n Statement is
5.	PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	***************************************			***************************************
C	Check one of these two boxes:  AND Check one of these				
	CHANGE name	and/or a		e: Complete item DELETE name: C and item 7c To be deleted in ite	
_	CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provi			- I	
	6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		32222		
OR	6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST F	PERSON	IAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. (	CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change [7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	- provide	only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full nar	me; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	he Debtor's name)
	18. URGANIZATION S NAME				
OR	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	************			***************************************
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				Isuffix
	SHOWLOOME O ADDITIONAL HAMILOGISH HATTALOY				301111
70	MAILING ADDRESS CITY	***********		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
16.	MAILING ADDRESS GIT			STATE IPOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8.	COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collatera	a)	DELETE collateral R	ESTATE covered collateral A:	SSIGN collatera
<b>U</b> . [		•		Econtric conditions	JOIOTT CONGRETA
	Indicate collateral:				
	NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDM			ame of Assignor, if this is an Assignmen	t)
ŧ	f this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of a	uthorizir	ng Debtor		
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CITIBANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT AND COLLATERAL AGEN	eT			
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST F	PERSON	IAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
				ŀ	1

REEL: 008410 FRAME: 0415

rator

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: DEBTOR: VALASSIS DIRECT MAIL, INC.

-	 	 	 
	 .,		

Delaware Department of State

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMEND FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	OMEN	Т			Filed U.C.C. Ini Amend	C.C. Futing Section : 06:35 PM 04/20/2021 tial Filing No: 2014 0453795 ment No: 2021 3067577 tequest No: 20211376948
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)			7			
UCC Filing Department  B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	800-8	28-0938	4			
alb.UCC.filings@cogencyglobal.com			-			
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)						
CSC						
801 Stevenson Drive		•				
Springfield, IL 62703	9811188	3				
800-858-5294			THE ABOV	/E SPACE IS	FOR FILING OFFICE I	JSE ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 2014 0453795 02/04/2014			(or recorded) in the Filer: attach Amend	he REAL ESTAT Iment Addendum	(Form UCC3Ad) and provide	Debtor's name in item 13
2. X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identification.	ntified abov	e is terminated v	vith respect to the securit	ty interest(s) of	Secured Party authorizing	this Termination
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in its     For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate	em 7a or 7t affected c	o, <u>and</u> address o ollateral in item 6	f Assignee in item 7c <u>and</u> 3	name of Assig	nor in item 9	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	dentified ab	ove with respect	to the security interest(s	) of Secured Pa	arty authorizing this Conti	nuation Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:						***
	CHAN	of these three bo GE name and/or a	ddress: Complete	ADD name: Corr	olete item DELETE n	ame: Give record name
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record  6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Inform	item 6a	a or 6b; <u>and</u> item 7	a or 7b and item 7c	7a or 7b, <u>and</u> iter		ed in item 6a or 6b
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	acon onan	go - provide omy	one name (oa or op)			4
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		T				
OD. INDIVIDUAL O SUNIANNE		FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDIT	IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(	S) SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or F	Party Information	on Change - provide o	inly one name (7a or 7b) (use ex	act, full name; do no	t omit, modify, or abbreviate any	part of the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					to a contract only	past of alle Debtor 9 (tanle)
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					· ·	
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)						<u> </u>
						SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
		·				
COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:     Indicate collateral:	ADD	collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE	covered collateral	ASSIGN collateral
indicate constend.						
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, charle hors.	THIS AM	ENDMENT: Pr	ovide only <u>one</u> name (9a c	or 9b) (name of A	Assignor, if this is an Assig	nment)
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	provide na	ime of authorizing	Debtor			
Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Agent	and Co	ollateral A	gent			
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSONA	LNAME	ADDITI	ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S	) SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:					<del></del>	
Filed with: DE - Secretary of State; Debtor	· VAI.	ASSIS DI	RECT M.	TR	ADEMARK	

FILING OFFICE CORY - LICC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDA

 $\frac{1 \text{ IVL}}{\text{Inter}}$  REEL: 008410 FRAME: 0416  $\frac{5}{\text{CA}}$ 

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### • Valsassis Direct Mail Trademarks

Mark	Status	Application Number and Registration Number and		Owne
		Date	Date	r
LOCAL	Registere	78344993	2921856	Valassi
COUPON	d	Dec 23 2003	Jan 25 2005	s
S. SUPER				Direct
SAVINGS.				Mail,
				Inc.
SUPER	Registere	74633125	1945801	Valassi
COUPS	d	Feb 13 1995	Jan 2 1996	s
				Direct
				Mail,
				Inc.

Document8

**RECORDED: 04/25/2024** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008410 FRAME: 0417